Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Searle & Co		11/09/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.D. Searle LLC
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330479	СҮТОТЕС
Registration Number:	0812272	COMPACK
Registration Number:	0808282	COMPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-2273

Email: deadlinesipnyo@pfizer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew Pater
Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMPACK/CYTOTEC/USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Pater
Signature:	/map/
Date:	11/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan001 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0352 1330479

UU U6\$ HJ

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SEARLE & CO, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States, and the goodwill underlying said marks:

Trademark	Registration Number
COMPACK	0812272
COMPACK	0808282
CYTOTEC	1330479

WHEREAS G.D. SEARLE LLC., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and all related rights and underlying goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee will be responsible for filing a request for recordal of the Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Executed this 974 day of November 2011

Searle & Co.

By: 1 2 2 . C. J. C.

Name: Darren Welsh

Title: Assistant Secretary

USERS\DOCS\LA21952\LPTMI\5j3x011 DOC / 258045

RECORDED: 11/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0353